
2025 Northern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-32   Conf: 11-29   Home: 6-8   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 2-17
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (372)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (1), Schmidt (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Benevides (1), Benson
(1), Castellanos (1), Mendez (1), Ochoa (1), Phillips (1), Schmidt (1), Tahsini (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Phillips (7), Mendez (2), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Burkholder 2, Brown 1, Zimmel 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (114-159), Phillips (44-61), Mendez (13-18), Kusler (10-14), Burkholder (9-11), Brown (8-12), Zimmel (7-9), Bantle (5-7),
Behrens (5-7), Helleloid (3-7), Mundt (3-3), Vanderloo (2-2), Ask (1-1), Boyd (1-3), Brown (1-1), Culbertson (1-1), Hubble (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Phillips, Brennan .317 47-47 164 34 52 12 1 3 30 75 .457 18 16 19 2 .430 2 2 3-5 267 34 6 .980
12 Friedges, Nick .311 47-47 151 28 47 10 1 9 40 86 .570 22 12 32 0 .429 4 1 11-16 69 111 9 .952
28 Castellanos, Dillon .295 44-43 146 30 43 6 1 3 22 60 .411 24 2 45 0 .394 3 2 9-10 64 3 1 .985
20 Weidner, Jack .271 45-45 144 17 39 10 1 0 26 51 .354 21 8 41 2 .389 2 1 1-2 66 2 2 .971
9 Ochoa, Nicholas .257 45-45 140 33 36 3 1 3 12 50 .357 14 13 40 0 .375 1 3 3-3 23 53 7 .916
6 Soulek, Dylan .250 38-35 112 21 28 3 0 1 10 34 .304 8 7 21 0 .339 0 4 6-6 60 52 9 .926
5 Benson, Drew .278 28-28 90 15 25 6 0 8 25 55 .611 9 5 27 2 .368 2 2 1-1 142 13 2 .987
46 Hull, Jordan .278 33-24 79 17 22 6 1 2 18 36 .456 3 5 20 2 .341 1 4 5-6 53 3 0 1.000
2 Tahsini, Mateo .257 18-12 35 6 9 0 0 0 3 9 .257 4 3 6 1 .381 0 3 1-2 20 30 2 .962
37 Mendez, AJ .247 30-20 73 5 18 3 0 1 11 24 .329 6 1 27 0 .309 1 1 0-1 56 7 3 .955
21 Schmidt, Jonah .231 30-15 65 7 15 2 0 0 9 17 .262 7 1 20 1 .315 0 1 3-4 51 4 1 .982
33 Konechne, Kyle .231 23-8 26 9 6 2 0 0 1 8 .308 3 1 7 0 .333 0 1 2-2 21 1 1 .957
8 Benevides, Michael .207 34-32 92 25 19 2 0 1 8 24 .261 10 8 19 1 .336 0 3 8-10 73 3 1 .987
13 Vining, Casey .204 25-11 49 7 10 2 0 2 8 18 .367 5 0 21 0 .278 0 0 1-1 72 5 1 .987
41 Larrigan, Gehrig .200 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
29 Hudson, Mike .143 11-2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 1 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-2 3 0 0 1.000
7 Paar, Xander .136 15-4 22 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .182 0 0 6 0 .136 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Ebeling, Braden .000 6-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
32 Peine, Eddie .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Rerick, Easton .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 47-47 1420 260 375 68 6 33 224 554 .390 157 83 367 11 .367 16 28 54-71 1070 377 59 .961
Opponents .315 47-47 1441 377 454 110 13 43 338 719 .499 254 80 288 22 .437 27 27 57-80 1098 394 65 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Boyum, Tyler 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 2 2 5 5 0 0 1 .174 3 3 0 0 0
45 Zens, Phillip 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1 1 0
38 Vanderloo, Daulton 3.77 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 4 14.1 16 9 6 2 13 3 1 1 .281 0 1 0 0 2
40 Kusler, Braxton 6.00 2-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 39.0 39 26 26 36 43 8 0 2 .264 2 4 0 0 1
24 Zimmel, Carson 6.25 4-5 14 11 2 2-0 0 63.1 57 52 44 45 47 11 2 6 .250 11 12 0 1 4
47 Culbertson, Quentin 6.75 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 18 11 8 4 6 4 0 1 .400 0 1 1 2 1
36 Brown, Hunter 6.81 1-4 9 6 0 0-0 0 38.1 45 34 29 17 26 8 0 4 .290 1 8 1 3 3
30 Helleloid, Jake 7.67 0-2 13 4 0 0-0 1 29.1 36 30 25 27 22 12 2 4 .300 1 2 0 2 1
4 Burkholder, Drew 8.58 1-4 13 5 0 0-0 0 35.2 47 41 34 18 30 14 3 4 .329 1 4 0 4 8
14 Hubble, Kaleb 9.28 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 13 11 11 12 3 0 1 .302 3 8 0 1 1
18 Behrens, Lance 10.04 3-6 14 7 0 0-0 0 37.2 59 42 42 20 35 21 2 6 .353 3 7 0 2 1
23 Ask, Blake 11.77 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 16 17 17 12 6 5 0 3 .302 2 2 3 2 0
10 Brown, Tommy 13.50 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 9 8 8 7 1 0 0 .393 1 3 0 0 0
31 Bantle, Nik 13.50 0-4 7 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 20 19 18 10 8 3 0 4 .385 3 6 0 2 1
16 Boyd, Palmer 13.98 1-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 30 29 29 16 21 8 0 2 .375 4 9 2 3 1
22 Mundt, Christian 15.75 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 7 7 5 1 1 1 0 .471 0 1 0 2 0
17 Douglas, Owen 15.80 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 26 24 24 9 4 6 1 4 .441 1 7 0 1 3
44 Ohleen, Carter 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
43 Culbertson, Kolby 40.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 7 6 2 0 2 1 0 .556 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 8.53 15-32 162 47 2 2 5 356.2 454 377 338 254 288 110 13 43 .315 38 80 8 27 27
Opponents 4.97 32-15 165 47 2 2 10 366.0 375 260 202 157 367 68 6 33 .264 30 83 5 16 28



2025 Northern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
46 Hull, Jordan 56 53 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Helleloid, Jake 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
40 Kusler, Braxton 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
41 Larrigan, Gehrig 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hubble, Kaleb 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Douglas, Owen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hudson, Mike 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ask, Blake 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Bantle, Nik 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
3 Boyum, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Steinwandt, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Culbertson, Kolby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Zens, Phillip 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Benson, Drew 157 142 13 2 .987 11 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vining, Casey 78 72 5 1 .987 12 0 0 — 0 0
8 Benevides, Michael 77 73 3 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Castellanos, Dillon 68 64 3 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schmidt, Jonah 56 51 4 1 .982 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Phillips, Brennan 307 267 34 6 .980 4 44 17 .721 7 1
20 Weidner, Jack 70 66 2 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tahsini, Mateo 52 20 30 2 .962 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Konechne, Kyle 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Mendez, AJ 66 56 7 3 .955 0 13 5 .722 2 2
12 Friedges, Nick 189 69 111 9 .952 26 0 0 — 0 0
6 Soulek, Dylan 121 60 52 9 .926 13 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ochoa, Nicholas 83 23 53 7 .916 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zimmel, Carson 16 5 9 2 .875 0 7 2 .778 0 0
18 Behrens, Lance 8 1 6 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
26 Ebeling, Braden 8 3 4 1 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burkholder, Drew 14 3 7 4 .714 0 9 2 .818 0 0
36 Brown, Hunter 7 0 5 2 .714 0 8 4 .667 0 0
38 Vanderloo, Daulton 7 2 3 2 .714 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Culbertson, Quentin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Brown, Tommy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Rerick, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Boyd, Palmer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Mundt, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Peine, Eddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ohleen, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Paar, Xander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1506 1070 377 59 .961 93 114 45 .717 9 3
Opponents 1557 1098 394 65 .958 57 108 34 .761 19 1


